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2025 CAMP APPALACHIA
Tuition Contract &
Schedule of Fees

2025 CAMP APPALACHIA 1st Child 2nd Child Add. Child
Annual Enrollment Fee (non-refundable) per child $60 $60 $60
Weekly Tuition- 5 Days Attendance $195 $190 $185
Weekly Tuition- 4 Days Attendance $165 $160 $155
Weekly Tuition- 3 Days Attendance $145 $140 $135
Weekly Tuition- 2 Days Attendance $125 $120 $115
ADDITIONAL FEES 1st Child 2nd Child Add. Child
Additional Day Fee (Required administrative approval) $50 $50 $50
Late Pick-Up Fee for each 10-minute period after 6:10 p.m. $5 $5 $5
Late Payment Fee $20 $20 $20
Returned (Declined) Payment Fee $20 $20 $20

| agree to enroll the following child at Camp Appalachia according to the following schedule. A minimum of two (2)
days attendance per week is required. Please circle days of the week your child will be attending:

Child Name:

Rising Grade:

Allergies:

Week 1: June 9th-13th
2daysaweek: MTWThF
4 days aweek: MTWThF

Week 2: June 16th-20th
2daysaweek: MTWThF
4 daysaweek: MTW Th F

Week 3: June 23rd-27th
2daysaweek: MTWThF
4 daysaweek: MTWThF

Week 4: June 30th-July 3rd (Notice: Camp will be closed on July 4th)

2 daysaweek: MTW Th
4 days a week: MTW Th

Week 5: July 7th-11th
2daysaweek: MTWThF
4 daysaweek: MTW Th F

3daysaweek: MTWThF
5 days a week/Full Week

3daysaweek: MTWThF
5 days a week/Full Week

3 daysaweek: MTWThF
5 days a week/Full Week

3 daysaweek: MTW Th

3daysaweek: MTWThF
5 days a week/Full Week




Week 6: July 14th-18th
2daysaweek: MTWThF 3daysaweek: MTWThF
4 daysaweek: MTW Th F 5 days a week/Full Week

Week 7: July 21st-25th
2daysaweek: MTWThF 3 daysaweek: MTWThF
4 daysaweek: MTWThF 5 days a week/Full Week

Week 8: July 28th-August 1st
2daysaweek: MTWThF 3 daysaweek: MTWThF
4 daysaweek: MTW Th F 5 days a week/Full Week

Week 9: August 4th-8th
2daysaweek: MTWThF 3daysaweek: MTWThF
4 daysaweek: MTW Th F 5 days a week/Full Week

Week 10: August 11th-15th
2daysaweek: MTWThF 3 daysaweek: MTWThF
4 daysaweek: MTWThF 5 days a week/Full Week

Week 11: August 18th-20th
2 days aweek: M TW 3 days aweek: M T W

Enrolliment Fees are non-refundable and are due upon signing this form for the enrollment of each child.
Enroliment fees will be charged annually for re-enroliment when registering for the upcoming summer.

Tuition Fees are due on or before your child's first scheduled day of attendance each week. For example:

if your child attends two (2) days per week on Tuesday and Thursday, his/her tuition fees will be due on or before
Tuesday of each week. If payment is not received in the current week of service, a late fee of $20 will be

added to your account. Tuition rates are subject to change with a minimum of thirty (30) days' notice.

| will make payments in the following manner:

www.myprocare.com (log in from internet browser to pay, its not on the app )

Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT)
Debit/Credit Card (Automatic and 3% fee)
Bank Account (Automatic no extra fee)

The procare app is used ONLY for staff to parent communitcation and camper sign in/out. You will NOT
be able to view or pay your bill from the procare app. If you choose not to use the automatic payment
option, which is our preferred method, you must visit to www.myprocare.com to login and pay your bill.
Your login credentials on this site are the SAME as your login credentials for the Procare app.

A one (1) week's written notice is required when withdrawing your child from camp. In lieu of proper notice,
one (1) week's tuition will be due at the time of withdrawal. Any changes to your child's schedule must be
made prior to June 9th, 2025.

| understand and agree that delinquent payments relinquishes Camp Appalachia's responsibility to provide their



services and my child will not remain enrolled at the camp. This is an eleven (11) week contract.

Today, | am paying a $60 enrollment fee per child, and by signing below | agree that | understand these fees are non-
refundable, whether or not my child actually attends Camp Appalachia.

I, agree that | am enrolling my child at Camp Appalachia according to the schedule (s) identified herein.

| have paid the non-refundable enroliment fee for my child and | have received a copy of the Camp Appalachia
Parent Handbook and agree to abide by and be subject to all of the terms therein. | understand that | will be
charged for the days | sign up for, whether or not my child attends. | understand that | have until June 9th, 2025
to change my child's schedule.

Parent 1 Name: Parent 2 Name:
Parent 1 Signature: Date: Parent 2 Signature: Date:
Parent Email address: Account Director Signature: Date:

**All credit/debit card transactions will require an additional 3% fee
**There is no extra charge for drafting from a bank account**




